McGRANAH AN 2rchitects

253 T
383 3084

2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402

CHANGE ORDER

Project:

Architect:

Contractot:

253 F
383 3097

Woodland High School Project No.: 1119.00-12
McGranahan Architects Change Otrder No.: 17
Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date:  January 2nd, 2014

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,

estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages,

including consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
CCD-50 Monitor Mounting Brackets RFI#456/ COR#160 $5,535.00
CCD-51 Counselor Room Wall Types COR#185 $9,392.00
CCD-69 Additional MDF Samples and Mock-Up COR#217 $1,435.00
CCD-83 Gutter Support Above Trellis REI#593.002/ COR#243 $3,976.00
CCD-85 Changes at the Student Store COP-42R1/ COR#218 $11,986.00
CCD-88 Trench Drain at the Greenhouse RFI#656/ COR#252 $731.00
CCD-89 GWB and Steel Conflicts at Music and Commons RFI#632/ COR#245 $5,413.00
CCD-91 2 Hour Gym Wall Firestopping RFI#551.001/ COR#254 $7,884.00
CCD-93 Artificial Tutf Graphics COP-44R1/ COR#228 $17,512.00
CCD-9%4 Service Yard Drain Connection RFI#647/ COR#246 $269.00
CCD-95 Couttyard Revisions COP-43R1/ COR#223 $7,871.00
CCD-96 Culinary Arts Speakers COP-49R1/ COR#248 $1,838.00
COR-208 Weather Resistant Appliances at the Grandstand RFI#343 $3,191.00
COR-220 Door 1602AA, 1602AB and 1602AC Power RFI#565 $0.00
COR-226 Door 1410 Missing Power for Motor per RFI#602 $0.00
COR-238 Access Panel Location at Mechanical 2500A per RFI#613 $1,026.00
COR-253 Pex Piping at Gym Foyer per COP-053 $2,045.00
Total Change Order amount Add $80,104.00
Original Contract Amount: $43,538,000.00  Original Date of Substantial Completion: July 6, 2015
Previously Authorized Change Orders: $1,340,095.40  Previously Authorized Change Orders: 11 days
Current Contract Amount: $44,878,095.40  Current Date of Substantial Completion: July 17, 2015
The Contract Time Will be :
Contract Amount will be: Tnereased-—Decreased | Unchanged by 0 Calendar Days.
Increased / Deereased/Unehanged
by this Change Order in the amount of: $80,104.00
The date of Substantial Completion as a result
The Revised Contract Amount as a result of this Change Order, therefore, is: July 17, 2015
of this Change Order therefor is: $44,958,199.40
/ /
APPROVALS: M%’
1/5/15
Architect: McGranahan Architects Date  Woodland Public Schools Date

Contractor: Skanska Date

1119-12



